
From: "Redfern, SEAN" <a 

To: "Peterson, DAVID O" a, Larry Visoski czl.a> 

Cc: :Eaton,JEANETTEIaida, MARTHA C" 

Subject: RE: Trip Details re SAC D19 Available for Hyperion Rqst for S76D demo for Mr Epstein 

Date: Tue, 11 Jun 2019 18:46:14 +0000 

Thanks all, Larry, are you confirmed at this time to be going on the trip? 

And just to confirm the pickup will be at East 34th street heliport correct? 

Thanks, 

Sean. 

Sean Redfern 
Director, Sales and Business Development 
ASSOCIATED AIRCRAFT GROUP 
A Sikorsky Company 

Telephone: 
Toll Free: 
Direct: 
Cell: 
Email: 

 Original Message 
From: Peterson, DAVID 0 (US) 
Sent: Monday, June 10, 2019 5:23 PM 
To: Larry Visoski 
Cc: Eaton, JEANETTE L (US) 

Subject: Trip Details re SAC D19 Available for Hyperion Rqst 

; Miranda, MARTHA C (US) 
; Redfern, SEAN (US) 

for S76D demo for Mr Epstein 

Thank you Larry and for providing this information. We will plan as requested below 
and begin efforts to internally firm up this trip. I, or one of my teammates at our AAG 
operation, will be back in touch shortly. Very glad to hear he will take the time to 
experience the incredible ride of the S-76D with us. I know he will be pleasantly surprised 
that we will be as smooth as we are, especially at high speed, as well as when we make our 
approach. 

Dave 

 Original Message 
From: Larry Visoski < > 
Sent: Monday, June 10, 2019 4:50 PM 
To: Peterson, DAVID 0 (US) < 
Cc: Eaton, JEANETTE L (US) < 

>; 
Subject: EXTERNAL: Re: SAC D19 Available for Hyperion Rqst 

Hello David 
S76D demo , 
Wednesday June 12th, 2019 
Lead Pax 1: Mr Jeffrey Epstein 

Miranda, MARTHA C (US) 

for S76D demo for Mr Epstein 

EFTA00497939



Pax 2 Mr Shuliak 
Pax 3 
Pax 4 (maybe Lawrence Visoski) 

Depart Wednesday at Ilam 35 Street Heli Pad 

Arrival "Hawthorne Aviation" KISP ( Islip 

Let me know if this time works for you? 

I also CC'd Mr. Epstein's manager Ms in this for planning purposes 
office 

Larry Visoski 
Manager 
Hyperion Air, LLC 

cell 

Sent from my iPhone 

> On Jun 10, 2019, at 2:38 PM, Peterson, DAVID O < > wrote: 

> • Larry: 

> • Looks like we are able to accommodate the flight from East 34th Street to Islip; plan to be 
on the ground for 1 hour; then return to East 34th Street; on Wednesday 6/12. Does Mr. 
Epstein have a preference for the time of day? We should be able to accommodate either 
morning, or afternoon, so just let us know. I will need to be onboard, do you intend to 
participate as well? Whom besides Mr. Epstein would be on this planned flight? 

> Dave 

• Original Message 
> From: Larry < > 
> Sent: Monday, June 10, 2019 10:16 AM 
> To: Peterson, DAVID O (US) < 
> Cc: Eaton, JEANETTE L (US) < 
> Subject: Re: EXTERNAL: Re: Hyperion Rqst for S76D demo for Mr Epstein 

> • Awesome,,, keep me posted 
> Thx 
> Larry 

> Sent from my iPad 

>> On Jun 10, 2019, at 10:13 AM, Peterson, DAVID O .,C > wrote: 
>> 
>> Larry: 
>> 
>> Jeanette just approved the demo. I will begin working to see if the schedule will work. 
Standby for more shortly. 
>> 
>> Dave 
>> 
>> 
>> 
>>  Original Message 
>> From: Larry < > 
>> Sent: Monday, June 10, 2019 8:44 AM 
>> To: Eaton, JEANETTE L (US) 
>> Cc: Peterson, DAVID O (US) 
>> Subject: Re: EXTERNAL: Re: Hyperion Rqst for S76D demo for Mr Epstein 

EFTA00497940



>> 
>> Hi Jeanette and David„ 
>> Yes Jeanette,,, I'm still working for the same guy,,, 29 years,,, darn„ I met you when we 
flew 8407's.... 
>> Yes we are closing on 760750 next week C++,,,, however, my boss is 
>> very interested in the Ride of the D model,,,, we are selling our 430 
>> and replacing it temp with a C++ I hope David could work out a 
>> Demo for Wed if possible,,, David, Any time in the morn or afternoon 
>> on Wednesday is fine according to Mr Epstein, Keep me posted 
>> 
>> Thx 
>> Larry Visoski 
» Manager 
>> 
>> 
>> 
>> Sent from my iPad 
>> 
>» On Jun 10, 2019, at 7:18 AM, Eaton, JEANETTE L < > wrote: 
>>> 
>>> Larry!!!! Holy Cow - so good to hear from you!!! I didn't realize you were flying with 
AAG? From the note, it looks like you are looking at getting into the C++....or D 
(fantastic!) 
>>> 
>>> Would love to catch up. Will try you later this afternoon 
>>> 
>>> Sent from my iPhone 
>>> 
>>>> On Jun 10, 2019, at 12:49 AM, Larry < > wrote: 
>>>> 
>>>> Let me ask him in the morn,,,I'll get back to you asap 
>>>> 
>>>> Thx 
>>>> Larry 
>>>> 
>>>> Sent from my iPad 
>>>> 
>>>>> On Jun 9, 2019, at 11:43 PM, Peterson, DAVID 0 <* > wrote: 
>>>>> 
>>>>> Thanks Larry. Do you know what time of the day Mr. Epstein is ideally needing to 
travel on either of those two possible demo days? 
>>>>> 
>>>>> Dave 
>>>>> 
>>>>> 
>>>>> 
>>>>>  Original Message 
>>>>> From: Larry .‘Z > 
>>>>> Sent: Sunday, June 9, 2019 11:38 PM 
>>>» To: Peterson, DAVID 0 (US) < 
>>>>> Cc: Eaton, JEANETTE L (US) < ; Miranda, 
>»» MARTHA C (US) 
>>>>> Subject: EXTERNAL: Re: Hyperion 
>>>>> 
>>>» Hello David and Jeanette, 
>>>>> Good to hear back„ keep me posted about S76D demo availability... 
>>>>> I arrive in TEB tomorrow at 6pm in the G550„„ I will be in NY all 
>>>>> week„ hopefully at AAG later,,, if you put together the Demo, I 
>>>>> will join Mr Epstein on the flight Look fwd to hearing back from 
>>>>> you 
>>>>> 
>>>>> Thx 
>>>>> Larry 
>>>>> 
>>>>> Sent from my iPad 

Rqst for S76D demo for Mr Epstein 

EFTA00497941



>>>>> 
>>>>>> On Jun 9, 2019, at 11:28 PM, Peterson, DAVID O < > wrote: 
>>>>>> 
>>>>>> Larry: 
>>>>>> 
>>>>>> Just picking up your e-mail now. My apology, but I did not receive a text from you 
(my mobile is . I was traveling all day on Friday and then simply forgot to 
check e-mails on Saturday. It would have been great to see you as late morning Friday 
through mid-afternoon I was right across the river from you at Stewart Airport and could 
easily have stopped over at AAG to see you. The cell phone I show for you is 
(is this correct?). 
>>>>>> 
>>>>>> Regardless, thanks for expressing interest once again in a demo of the S-76D that we 
had previously discussed. Very glad to hear that he has interest. When I didn't hear back 
from you on the last attempt, I was worried that he may have not have been interested since 
he was getting into the C++. Mr. Epstein will not be disappointed in the S-76D ride. It is 
THE best of any helicopter in the world and substantially better than the C++, especially at 
155kts, as well as going through ETL. I will check into the potential availability of the D 
for this week on either 6/12, or 6/13 from East 34th to Islip back to East 34th and we'll see 
what we can work out. Do you know what time of the day this would be held? 
>>>>>> 
>>>>>> Jeanette's e-mail is and I have CC'd her above for her and 
your SA. Thanks for the new request. We'll see what we can do. 
>>>>>> 
>>>>>> Dave 
>>>>>> 
>>>>>> 
>>>>>> 
>>>>>> 
>>>>>>  Original Message 
>>>>>> From: Larry Visoski < > 
>>>>>> Sent: Friday, June 7, 2019 9:53 AM 
>>>>>> To: Peterson, DAVID O (US) < 
>>>>>> Cc: Larry < > 
>>>>>> Subject: EXTERNAL: S76D demo for Mr Epstein 
>>>>>> 
>>>>>> Good morning David, 
>>>>>> Not sure if you received my text yesterday, I'm currently at AAG with our Heli,, 
accomplishing blade tracking. 
>>>>>> 
>>>>>> my principal Mr. Jeffrey Epstein is very serious about doing a demo flight in your 
S76D model, I finally got an exact date and mission if you could accommodate? 
>>>>>> either June 12th or June 13th he would like to be picked up at NYC Heli Pad and fly to 
Islip airport for and Hour Visit At Islip airport and return to NY City Heli pad, maybe the 
East side NYC pad? 
>>>>>> this is one of his regular flight profiles. 
>>>>>> Can you check if you could accommodate this demo? We close on our 
>>>>>> S76C++ late next week as well, Mr Epstein is very curious to 
>>>>>> experience the ride characteristics on the S76D model., 
>>>>>> 
>>>>>> Also, what is Jeanette Eaton's email address, I've known her for 
>>>>>> many years back in her Bell helicopter days as well as Sikorsky, 
>>>>>> 
>>>>» Pls advise, 
>>>>>> 
>>>>» Many thx in advance, 
>>>>>> Larry Visoski 
>>>>>> Hyperion Air, LLC S76C++ / Bell 430 Plan D, LLC G550 Jege, LLC GIV 
>>>>>> 
>>>>>> Sent from my iPhone 
>>>> 
>> 
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